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Full Competition Schedule 

 
 

Athletics Competition 

Date Time Venue 

29 April (Saturday) 2:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. Tseung Kwan O  
Sports Ground 30 April (Sunday) 9:00 a.m. – 6:00 p.m. 

 
 

Badminton Competition 

Date Time Venue 

Individual Events 

26 March (Sunday) 9:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m. 
Hang Hau Sports Centre 

1 April (Saturday) 2:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. 

9 April (Sunday) 9:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. 
Smithfield Sports Centre 

6 May (Saturday) 2:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. 

13 May (Saturday) 2:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. Queen Elizabeth Stadium 

Team Events 

Preliminary 
Rounds  

(on a group 
basis) 

25 March (Saturday) 2:00 p.m. – 10:00 p.m. 

Kowloon Park 
Sports Centre 

2 April (Sunday) 9:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. 

8 April (Saturday) 2:00 p.m. – 10:00 p.m. 

29 April (Saturday) 2:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. 

1 May (Monday) 9:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 

Quarter- 
finals 

to Final 

4 May (Thursday) 7:30 p.m. – 11:00 p.m. 
Kowloon Park  
Sports Centre 7 May (Sunday) 9:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. 

10 May (Wednesday) 7:30 p.m. – 11:00 p.m. 

14 May (Sunday) 9:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. Queen Elizabeth Stadium
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Jockey Club Basketball Competition 

Order of 
Play Date Time Venue 

Preliminary 
Rounds 

(on a 
group 
basis) 

18 March (Saturday) 4:00 p.m. – 10:00 p.m. Tiu Keng Leng  
Sports Centre 

26 March (Sunday) 9:00 a.m. – 9:00 p.m. Osman Ramju Sadick 
Memorial Sports Centre 

2 April (Sunday) 
12:30 p.m. – 6:30 p.m. Tiu Keng Leng  

Sports Centre 9 April (Sunday) 

29 April (Saturday) 4:00 p.m. – 10:00 p.m. Osman Ramju Sadick 
Memorial Sports Centre 7 May (Sunday) 9:00 a.m. – 9:00 p.m. 

Quarter- 
finals 

to Final 

14 May (Sunday) 
12:30 p.m. – 6:30 p.m. 

Sun Yat Sen Memorial 
Park Sports Centre 

21 May (Sunday)  

23 May (Tuesday) 7:30 p.m. – 10:30 p.m. 

27 May (Saturday) 2:00 p.m. – 10:00 p.m. 

 
 

Jockey Club Futsal Competition 

Order of 
Play Date Time Venue 

Preliminary 
Rounds 

(on a group 
basis) 

29 March (Wednesday) 
8:00 p.m. – 10:00 p.m. 

Sha Tsui Road Playground

30 March (Thursday) 

1 April (Saturday) 3:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 

5 April (Wednesday) 

8:00 p.m. – 10:00 p.m. 
6 April (Thursday) 

12 April (Wednesday) Hing Fong Road 
Playground 26 April (Wednesday) 

Quarter- 
finals 

to Final 

1 May (Monday) 
3:00 p.m. – 10:00 p.m. 

Ma On Shan  
Sports Centre 

6 May (Saturday) 

13 May (Saturday) 
3:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 

20 May (Saturday) 
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Swimming Competition 

Date Time Venue 

13 May (Saturday) 2:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. Victoria Park  
Swimming Pool 14 May (Sunday) 9:00 a.m. – 6:00 p.m. 

 
 
Table Tennis Competition 

Date Time Venue 

Individual Events 

1 May (Monday) 9:00 a.m. – 7:30 p.m. Tai Kok Tsui Sports Centre

10 May (Wednesday) 7:30 p.m. – 10:30 p.m. 

Lai Chi Kok Park  
Sports Centre 12 May (Friday) 7:30 p.m. – 10:00 p.m. 

21 May (Sunday) 9:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 

Team Events 

Preliminary 
Rounds 

(on a group 
basis) 

11 April (Tuesday) 

7:30 p.m. – 10:00 p.m 

Kwun Chung  
Sports Centre 

24 April (Monday) 

27 April (Thursday) Tai Kok Tsui  
Sports Centre 

30 April (Sunday) 9:00 a.m. – 6:00 p.m. Lai Chi Kok Park  
Sports Centre 

4 May (Thursday) 

7:30 p.m. – 10:00 p.m 

Tai Kok Tsui 
Sports Centre 8 May (Monday) 

Quarter- 
finals 

to Final 

16 May (Tuesday) 

Lai Chi Kok Park  
Sports Centre 18 May (Thursday) 

21 May (Sunday) 1:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. 
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Tennis Competition 

Date Time Venue 

Individual Events 

12 March (Sunday) 9:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. Yuen Wo Playground 
Tennis Court 

18 March (Saturday) 2:30 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. Quarry Bay Park  
Tennis Court 

2 April (Sunday) 9:30 a.m. – 2:30 p.m. Yuen Wo Playground 
Tennis Court 

8 April (Saturday) 
2:30 p.m. – 6:30 p.m. Quarry Bay Park  

Tennis Court 15 April (Saturday) 

13 May (Saturday) 2:30 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. Victoria Park  
Tennis Court 

Team Events 

Preliminary 
Rounds 

(on a group 
basis) 

26 March (Sunday) 9:30 a.m. – 5:30 p.m. Tai Po Sports Ground – 
Squash and Tennis Centre

1 April (Saturday) 2:30 p.m. – 6:30 p.m. Morse Park (Park No.4) 
Tennis Court 

9 April (Sunday) 9:30 a.m. – 5:30 p.m. 
Tai Po Sports Ground – 

Squash and Tennis Centre
22 April (Saturday) 2:30 p.m. – 6:30 p.m. 

30 April (Sunday) 9:30 a.m. – 5:30 p.m. Quarry Bay Park  
Tennis Court 

Quarter- 
finals 

to Final 

6 May (Saturday) 2:30 p.m. – 7:30 p.m. 

Victoria Park  
Tennis Court 7 May (Sunday) 9:30 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

14 May (Sunday) 9:30 a.m. – 3:30 p.m. 
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Volleyball Competition 

Order of 
Play Date Time Venue 

Preliminary 
Rounds 

(on a group 
basis) 

12 March (Sunday) 9:00 a.m. – 6:00 p.m. 
Po Kong Village Road 

 Sports Centre 

18 March (Saturday) 2:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. Wai Tsuen Sports Centre 

 26 March (Sunday) 12:00 n.n. – 9:00 p.m. 
Ping Shan Tin Shui Wai 

Sports Centre 

2 April (Sunday) 
9:00 a.m. – 6:00 p.m. 

Wai Tsuen Sports Centre 

9 April (Sunday) Po Kong Village Road 
Sports Centre 

 29 April (Saturday) 2:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. 

Quarter- 
finals 

to Final 

1 May (Monday) 2:00 p.m. – 10:00 p.m. 
Wai Tsuen Sports Centre 

7 May (Sunday) 9:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. 

 13 May (Saturday) 2:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. 
Tsing Yi Sports Centre 

 21 May (Sunday) 12:00 n.n. – 10:00 p.m.

 
The Organiser reserves the right to amend the competition schedule at any time without further 
notice.  For the latest information regarding the sports competition, please visit the dedicated 
website at www.hongkonggames.hk 


